



(National Sports Association governing DanceSport in Singapore)
(Member of the World DanceSport Federation)
(Member of the Asian DanceSport Federation)
(Associate Member of the Singapore National Olympic Council)



SGDF CIRCULAR 02/2014

Monday 8 September 2014

Dear Member(s)

NOTICE OF 23rd ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING 2014

Notice is hereby given that the 23rd Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Singapore DanceSport Federation will be held on <u>Sunday 28 September 2014</u> at <u>3:30pm</u> at the <u>Spex House, Singapore Sports Council, 230 Stadium Boulevard, Singapore 397799</u>

AGENDA

- 1. President's Welcome Address
- 2. To Approve & Confirm the Minutes of the 22nd Annual General Meeting held on Sun 30 Jun 2013
- 3. To Approve & Confirm the Annual Statements of Accounts for the year ending 31st March 2014
- 4. Report on the World DanceSport Federation / Asian DanceSport Federation (WDSF/ ADSF)
- 5. Report on the Professional DanceSport Association of Singapore (PDAS)
- 6. Report on the Nanyang Technological University DanceSport Academy (NTU DSA)
- 7. Any other business

Any member or affiliate who wishes to include any other item for discussion at the AGM, the member should inform the Honorary Secretary in writing at least 7 days prior to the day of the AGM.

For logistic purposes, please fax/mail this form back by <u>Monday 22 September 2014</u> indicating if you would be attending the AGM. Response via email by the same date is also acceptable. <u>A nil reply is also required</u>. <u>Athletes competing in Grade A (5-dances) and Grade B (4-dances) must attend.</u>

Thank you.

ROBERT ONG President

Singapore DanceSport Federation

	YOUR REPONSE PLEASE	
I / we (Name(s))SGDF Annual General Meeting.		$_{ m }$ will / will not be attending the 2014
Signature(s)		





(National Sports Association governing DanceSport in Singapore)
(Member of the World DanceSport Federation)
(Member of the Asian DanceSport Federation)
(Associate Member of the Singapore National Olympic Council)



LOCATION OF SPEX HOUSE

